X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6Product data sheet
Modbus communication
interface
X-AIRCONTROL –
 Modbus zone module
Small valve - optional
accessory for the actuator
Electronic actuator with Modbus

4 / 16 PD-04/2022 - DE/en
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6Product data sheet
Order code
X-VALVE – MOD – KP-MD15-RZ-J6
| | |
1 2 3
1 Type
X-VALVE
2 Interface
ANA (analogue)
MP (MP bus)
MOD (Modbus RTU)
3 Type of actuator
KP-MD15-Q-J6
KP-MD15-RZ-J6
Order example: X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6
Type X-VALVE
Interface MOD
Type of actuator KP-MD15-RZ-J6
5 / 16 PD-04/2022 - DE/en
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6Product data sheet
Variants
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6 with open cover
2
3
1
5
4
7
6
1: X-VALVE-MOD casing
2: Terminal strip
3: 4-wire cable at RJ12 socket
4: DIP switches
5: Status LED, green / yellow / red
6: Terminal strip
7: Strain relief
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6 with open cover, detail
1
4
2
3
10
7
9
8
1: 24 V AC/DC (blue)
2: GND 0 V (brown)
3: Modbus RTU D+ (green)
4: Modbus RTU D- (grey)
7: Universal input 1 (white)
8: GND for universal input 1 (purple)
9: Universal input 2 (grey)
10: GND for universal input2 (pink)
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6, front view
3
1
2
1 = Release button and position indicator
2 = Union nut M30 × 1.5
3 = RJ45 socket
Two covers (part of the supply package)
21
1: Cover with 2 cable entry points
2: Cover with 1 cable entry point
6 / 16 PD-04/2022 - DE/en
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6Product data sheet
 4-wire sensor cable (part of the supply package) Optional accessory: Valve PN 16, DN 15
7 / 16 PD-04/2022 - DE/en
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6Product data sheet
Order code Part number Type
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6 A00000073470 KP-MD15-RZ-J6
X-VALVE-MOD-KP-MD15-RZ-J6, electronic actuator for small valves
Supply voltage 24 V AC ±10 %, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) 24 V DC ±10 %
Power rating (AC) 3.8 VA
Power rating (DC) 1.9 W
Interface RS-485 Modbus RTU slave
Control input signal Modbus RTU (RS-485)
Inputs and outputs
2 universal inputs or outputs (P1, P2) via Modbus, can be
configured individually as:
- binary input, volt-free, 500 Ω, 1 mA max.; 13 V DC